Total available capital resources  2,220 2,114

Capital Resource Sensitivities

The value of long-term insurance contract liabilities is sensitive to changes in market conditions and
in the demographic assumptions used in the calculation such as morbidity and persistency.

Market Conditions – Assumptions are made about future investment returns and interest rates when
valuing the liabilities, based on current market conditions.  These also have an effect on the value
placed on the assets held to support liabilities.  An adverse change in market conditions may therefore
reduce the level of the available capital resources.

Demographic Assumptions – Changes in the mortality, morbidity, expense or persistency experienced
by the Society may result in the need to change the assumptions used to value the liabilities.
This may increase or reduce the value placed on the liabilities.

52

Wiltshire Friendly Society Limited Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 December 2023

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended
31 December 2023 (continued)

2 Capital Management (continued)

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of available capital to movement in key assumptions.

Potential Movement in Available Capital   2023   2022
   Variable   £000   £000
   An increase in the morbidity rate of 10%   818   868
   An increase in the value of invested assets of 10%   1,305   1,259
   A decrease in the value of invested assets of 10%   (1,305)   (1,259)

Measurement and Monitoring of Capital

The capital position of the Society is reviewed periodically by the Board and an ICA is carried out
annually.  The objectives are reviewed and actions taken where necessary to ensure the adequacy
of the Society’s capital position.

In the event sufficient capital is not available, actions would be taken to free additional capital by
altering the asset mix of investments, or through reduction in the amount of risk being accepted
thereby reducing the capital requirement.  Possible future management actions would be to amend
the investment strategy, reduce business volumes, reduce discretionary expenditure or reduce the